
Lee University (15-5, 7-4 GSC) -vs- Union (TN) (9-11, 3-8 GSC)
3/6/2026 at Jackson, TN (Fesmire Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lane Evans (1-0)
Loss: Dylan Van Meeteren (2-1)
HBP: Dylan Van Meeteren
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clay Phillips First: Dan DeHaan Third Base: Jacob Waldrop 
Start: 5:45 pm   Time: 1:59   Weather: 73 degrees, cloudy, wind 6mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lee University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Union (TN) 3 0 0 0 0 1 X 4 6 0

Lee University 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Franklin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Luke Collier ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Isaiah French c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cody Turner dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
JJ Williams cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Casen Youngblood 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Nate Caraballo 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Braden Gabel rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Keilin Sanders 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Aidan McClary 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nate Dunfee lf 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
Dylan Van Meeteren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Pickens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 3 8 6

SB: Isaiah French (1)
E: Landon Franklin (1)

Union (TN) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Davis 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kylon Joyner lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Y rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Grant Ross 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
@Dyllon Barret 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Ethan Quinn ss 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Jordan Allen dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Nick Stamper pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
@Matthew Autry cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cash Pinson c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Lane Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 6 4 1 7 5

2B: Ethan Quinn (1)
3B: Caleb Davis (1); Ethan Quinn (1)
SH: Ethan Quinn (1)
HBP: Y (1)
DP: 1

Lee University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Van Meeteren (L, 2-1) 5.0 5 3 3 0 6 1 0 1 0 21 22 5 4 –
Tyler Pickens 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 3 5 0 2 –
Totals 6 4 4 1 7 4 0 1 0 24 27 5 6

Union (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lane Evans (W, 1-0) 7.0 4 0 0 3 8 2 0 0 0 24 27 6 6 –
Totals 4 0 0 3 8 2 0 0 0 24 27 6 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lee University - Top of 1st LEE UNI
L. Franklin grounded out to 3b. 0 0
L. Collier struck out swinging. 0 0
I. French grounded out to ss. 0 0

Union (TN) - Bottom of 1st LEE UNI
Caleb Davis singled up the middle. 0 0
Kylon Joyner flied out to rf. 0 0
Elijah Ramse hit by pitch; Caleb Davis advanced to second. 0 0
Grant Ross singled through the right side, RBI; Elijah Ramse advanced to third; Caleb Davis scored. 0 1
Dyllon Barre struck out looking. 0 1
Ethan Quinn tripled to center field, 2 RBI; Grant Ross scored; Elijah Ramse scored. 0 3
Jordan Allen flied out to cf. 0 3

Lee University - Top of 2nd LEE UNI
C. Turner grounded out to 2b. 0 3
JJ Williams popped up to 2b. 0 3
Youngblood struck out swinging. 0 3

Union (TN) - Bottom of 2nd LEE UNI
Matthew Autr struck out swinging. 0 3
Cash Pinson struck out swinging. 0 3
Caleb Davis tripled down the rf line. 0 3
Kylon Joyner grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Lee University - Top of 3rd LEE UNI
B. Gabel out at first 1b to p. 0 3
K. Sanders popped up to 2b. 0 3
N. Dunfee singled to center field. 0 3
L. Franklin grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Union (TN) - Bottom of 3rd LEE UNI
Elijah Ramse struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 3
Grant Ross flied out to cf. 0 3
Dyllon Barre flied out to rf. 0 3

Lee University - Top of 4th LEE UNI
L. Collier flied out to rf. 0 3
I. French singled to center field. 0 3
I. French stole second. 0 3
C. Turner walked. 0 3
JJ Williams struck out swinging. 0 3
Youngblood struck out looking. 0 3

Union (TN) - Bottom of 4th LEE UNI
N. Caraballo to 1b for Youngblood. 0 3
Ethan Quinn doubled to left center. 0 3
Jordan Allen struck out swinging. 0 3
Matthew Autr flied out to cf. 0 3
Cash Pinson struck out swinging. 0 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lee University - Top of 5th LEE UNI
B. Gabel singled to center field. 0 3
K. Sanders struck out looking. 0 3
N. Dunfee walked; B. Gabel advanced to second. 0 3
N. Dunfee advanced to second; B. Gabel advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
L. Franklin flied into double play rf to c; B. Gabel out on the play. 0 3

Union (TN) - Bottom of 5th LEE UNI
A. McClary to 3b for K. Sanders. 0 3
Caleb Davis grounded out to p, bunt. 0 3
Kylon Joyner out at first 1b to p. 0 3
Elijah Ramse reached on an error by 2b. 0 3
Elijah Ramse advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Grant Ross grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Lee University - Top of 6th LEE UNI
L. Collier struck out looking. 0 3
I. French grounded out to ss. 0 3
C. Turner struck out swinging. 0 3

Union (TN) - Bottom of 6th LEE UNI
T. Pickens to p for Van Meeteren. 0 3
Dyllon Barre walked. 0 3
Ethan Quinn grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Dyllon Barre advanced to second. 0 3
Dyllon Barre advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Jordan Allen singled to center field, RBI; Dyllon Barre scored. 0 4
Nick Stamper pinch ran for Jordan Allen. 0 4
Matthew Autr struck out swinging; Nick Stamper advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Nick Stamper advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Cash Pinson grounded out to 2b. 0 4

Lee University - Top of 7th LEE UNI
JJ Williams singled up the middle. 0 4
N. Caraballo flied out to cf. 0 4
B. Gabel flied out to cf. 0 4
JJ Williams advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
A. McClary walked. 0 4
N. Dunfee struck out looking. 0 4

Union (TN) - Bottom of 7th LEE UNI


